

**NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT**

CONTRACTOR: W. Martyn Philpot

AMENDMENT #: 1

GRANT # if applicable: _____ AGREEMENT #: A22-1617

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: _____

DATE: 12/1/2022

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT: 2022-2023 Operating Budget

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 19047700-56696

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: \$80,000.00

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: \$80,000.00

 X ACTUAL OR _____ ESTIMATE

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: 0

_____ INCREASE OR _____ DECREASE X NO CHANGE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: \$80,000.00

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT: N/A

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: Amendment #1 to increase Attorney Rates from \$250 per hr to \$275 per hr,
with no change of the Not to Exceed Amount of \$80,000.00.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: _____ (Name) _____ (Date)

(Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President

(Date)



LAW OFFICE OF
W. MARTYN PHILPOT, JR., L. L. C.
409 ORANGE STREET, NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511-6406

W. MARTYN PHILPOT, JR.
SOPHIA C. CAMPBELL

TEL (203) 624-4666
FAX (203) 624-5050

EMAIL: lawoffice@philpotlaw.net

November 15, 2022

Sent via Email to:

Thomas.lamb@new-haven.k12.ct.us

Salina.manning@new-haven.k12.ct.us

Thomas Lamb
Chief Operating Officer
New Haven Board of Education
54 Meadow Street
New Haven, CT 06519

Re: Renewal of Agreement for Legal Services

Dear Mr. Lamb:

As per your request, the following is this firm's Scope of Services to be performed by the Law Office of W. Martyn Philpot, Jr., LLC at the request of the Board and the Superintendent. Attorney Martyn Philpot will provide the following specific areas of legal services:

- ◆ General Legal Advice/Opinions
- ◆ Review of Contracts/Leases
- ◆ Conduct Expulsions
- ◆ Conduct Personnel Investigations
- ◆ Provide Litigation Defense
- ◆ Administrative Hearings, including but not limited to the Commission on Human Rights and Opportunities.

Our modified, blended hourly rate is \$275 per hour¹ and the total compensation for the terms of the contract is Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$80,000.00).

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at anytime. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, I remain

W. Martyn Philpot, Jr.

WMP:kr

¹ This firm's regular billing rate is \$500 per hour.

FEE SCHEDULE

Partner/Jr. Partner

\$275.00/hour